with a mature understory. The terrain in the Eastern portion of the 
District becomes steep mountainous drainages. 

2. Size and population 

a. Conditions 

Ordinance 2025-01 

Size and Population. The PFPD (Fire District) encompasses 
approximately two hundred ninety-six (296) square miles and has 
a current population of approximately 7000 residents (2019 
LAFCO). 

A legal description of the District Is as follows: 

N. of the So. Fork of Cosumnes River (Amador County Line), S. & 
E. of the North Fork of the Cosumnes River, W of Mormon Emigrant